DQD 507 Rev. 2018-11-12          Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 80004185  Master Contract: 162037
Project: 80004185  Date Issued: November 15, 2019
Issued to: Barksdale Inc., 3211 Fruitland Ave.
Los Angeles, California 90058
United States
Attention: Taher Torabi

connected per drawing 272471
Pressure ratings: -14.5 psi to 30,000 psi (depending on sensor, see table below).
Model nomenclature: H455Eaabbccdddeeee
Where:
BASE MODEL (Intrinsically Safe)
H455E 4 - 20 mA Current Output with HART Communication Protocol
Certificate: 80004185
Project: 80004185
Master Contract:  162037
Date Issued:  November 15, 2019
DQD 507 Rev. 2018-11-12           Page 2
455E 4 - 20 mA Digital Amplifier
aa = ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
BLANK 1/2"-14 NPT Male conduit
T2 6 Pin Connector, SS Hermetic
T6 M20 x 1.5 Male conduit
T8 4 Pin Connector, SS Hermetic
T3 6 Pin Connector, Alum. Flange Mount
T4 M12 (4 Pin) connector
T5 Standard DIN connector (DIN EN 175301-803, TYPE A)
T7 M8 (4 Pin) connector
H3 Watertight Gland
H4 Subminature DIN connector (DIN EN 175301-803, TYPE C)
bb = PRESSURE RATING
Pressure
Range
PSI BAR
-23 0-29.9" of Hg (Vac.) 0  to  -1 Bar (Vac.)
-01 0-15 PSI 0-1 Bar
-21 0-30 PSI 0-2 Bar
-03 0-50 PSI 0-3 Bar
-22 0-60 PSI 0-4 Bar
-04 0-100 PSI 0-7 Bar
-05 0-150 PSI 0-10 Bar
-06 0-200 PSI 0-15 Bar
-07 0-300 PSI 0-20 Bar
-08 0-500 PSI 0-40 Bar
-10 0-1,000 PSI 0-70 Bar
-11 0-1,500 PSI 0-100 Bar
-12 0-2,000 PSI 0-150 Bar
-13 0-3,000 PSI 0-200 Bar
-14 0-4,000 PSI 0-300 Bar
-15 0-5,000 PSI 0-350 Bar
-16 0-6,000 PSI 0-400 Bar
-17 0-7,500 PSI 0-500 Bar
-18 0-10,000 PSI 0-700 Bar
-29 0-15,000 PSI 0-1,000 Bar
-30 0-20,000 PSI 0-1,400 Bar
-31 0-22,000 PSI 0-1,500 Bar
-32 0-25,000 PSI 0-1,700 Bar
-33 0-30,000 PSI 0-2,000 Bar
cc = PRESSURE UNIT & TYPE
BLANK PSI - Sealed Gage Pressure
A PSI - Absolute Pressure (Not applicable with "-23" range)
B Bar - Sealed Gage Pressure
BA Bar - Absolute Pressure  (ranges start from -1 Bar)
Certificate: 80004185
Project: 80004185
Master Contract:  162037
Date Issued:  November 15, 2019
DQD 507 Rev. 2018-11-12           Page 3
(Not applicable with "-23" range)
ddd = PROCESS CONNECTIONS
BLANK 1/4" NPT, Male
 - P6 1/4” NPT, Female
 - P4 1/2" NPT, Male
 - P5 1/2” NPT, Female
 - P10 G 1/4, washer seal, Male
 - P12 G 1/4, Washer seal, Female
 - P11 G 1/2, Washer seal, Male
 - P13 G 1/2, Washer seal, Female
 - P3 7/16-20, with 37° Flared, Male
 - P1 7/16-20, with 37° Flared, Female